1/2
Ref. Certif. No.
DK-148893-M1-UL
IEC SYSTEM FOR MUTUAL RECOGNITION OF TEST CERTIFICATES FOR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (IECEE) CB SCHEME
CB TEST CERTIFICATE
Product
Switching Power Supply
Name and address of the applicant

No.269, Changping Rd, Huangdai Town Xiangcheng District, Suzhou, Jiangsu, 215152,
China
Mean Well (Guangzhou) Electronics Co., Ltd
No.11 Jingu South Road,Huadu District, Guangzhou Guangdong 510890,
China
Mean Well India Electronics Private Limited
9C, Peenya industrial area, Chokkasandra, 2ND PHASE, PEENYA, Bengaluru (Bangalore) Urban, Karnataka, 560058,
India
Yongden Technology Corp
345 MacArthur Hwy, Tabang, Guiguinto, Bulacan 3015,
Philippines
Additional Model Detail(s):
MSP-200-xEM, MSP-200-x, (where x can be 3.3, 5, 7.5, 12,15, 24, 36 or 48)
Additional Ratings:
Output:
3.3 V d.c., 40 A for model MSP-200-3.3 and MSP-200-3.3EM,
5 V d.c., 35 A for model MSP-200-5 and MSP-200-5EM,
7.5 V d.c., 26.7 A for model MSP-200-7.5 and MSP-200-7.5EM,
12 V d.c., 16.7 A for model MSP-200-12 and MSP-200-12EM,
15 V d.c., 13.4 A for model MSP-200-15 and MSP-200-15EM,
24 V d.c., 8.4 A for model MSP-200-24 and MSP-200-24EM,
36 V d.c., 5.7 A for model MSP-200-36 and MSP-200-36EM,
48 V d.c., 4.3 A for model MSP-200-48 and MSP-200-48EM
Additionally evaluated to:
EN 60601-1:2006, EN 60601-1:2006/A1:2013, EN 60601-1:2006/A12:2014, EN 60601-1:2006/A2:2021
Summary of Modifications :
- Add one source for Bleeder Resistor (R1)